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Works with / ##EUTFH RIERSK

See compatibility list on our website.
Voir la liste des compatibilités sur notre site internet.
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®
ON/OFF
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Battery module / @5LED
Micro USB charging
it / Micro USBFE &R

— | ® L —

Quickstart_Spark_W_64x78_170522.indd 3 22/05/2017 10:44:07




SPARK WIRELESS

Quick start / Démarrage rapide / fRiEANPIIEE

(')ON/OFF /58
PUSH (@s¥ st

Quickstart_Spark_W_64x78_170522.indd 4 22/05/2017 10:44:07



Quickstart_Spark_W_64x78_170522.indd 5

SPARK WIRELESS

Quick start / Démarrage rapide / fRiEANPIIEE

€3 Bluetooth
1. Bluetooth® 2.
Pairing
PUSH (s 3 G
LED
®+07 %

HENBCEHE [ R{E5T) RIENFIFER

22/05/2017 10:44:07



®

SPARK WIRELESS
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&Y Go to the user manual

@) Accédez a la notice d’utilisation

Bedienungsanleitung lesen

& Acceda a las instrucciones de uso

. Accedi alle istruzioni per l'uso

Ir para o manual de servico

Ga naar de gebruiksaanwijzing
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SPARK WIRELESS
Consignes d’utilisation

Nous vous conseillons de lire les instructions de ce livret
puis de le conserver avec précaution pour vous y référer
ultérieurement.

Consignes de sécurité importantes

1) LIRE ces instructions.

2) CONSERVER ces instructions.

3) RESPECTER tous les avertissements.

4) SUIVRE toutes les instructions.

5) Afin d’éviter des dommages auditifs éventuels, ne pas

@ écouter a un niveau sonore élevé pendant une longue durée. @

L’écoute d’un baladeur musical a forte puis-

sance peut endommager l'oreille de I'utilisateur

et entrainer des troubles auditifs (surdité tem-

poraire ou définitive, bourdonnements d’oreille,
(ce160417-6042) @couphénes, hyperacousie).

Il est donc vivement recommandé de ne pas utiliser le
baladeur a plein volume ni plus d’une heure par jour a volume
moyen.

N'utilisez pas le casque de maniére continue, faites des
pauses. Soyez particulierement vigilant a I'’égard des enfants

et adolescents qui utilisent ces appareils de plus en plus
jeunes et souvent a puissance excessive.

®
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Consignes d’utilisation

6) En cas d’apparition de bourdonnements ou de sifflements
(acoupheénes) dans les oreilles, de baisse d’audition ou de
sensation de « coton », cessez immédiatement I'écoute du
casque. Si les symptémes persistent au bout de quelques
heures, consultez immédiatement un médecin spécialiste
(ORL). Dans certains cas, un traitement immeédiat peut éviter
des troubles irréversibles.

L'exposition des oreilles a un volume excessif (supérieur a
85 dB) pendant plus d'une heure peut endommager I'ouie
irréversiblement.

7) Mettez le volume de I'appareil d’écoute au minimum avant
d’y raccorder le casque FOCAL et d’'augmenter le volume.
Une fois le casque en place, augmentez progressivement le
volume jusqu’a un niveau raisonnable et agréable. Toujours
utiliser le casque avec les coussinets ou embouts de pro-
tection.

8) Ne conduisez JAMAIS un véhicule & moteur (voiture, moto,
bateau...) ou un vélo avec le casque sur les oreilles. Toute
utilisation dans ces circonstances est dangereuse mais aussi
illégale. Dans certains pays, le code de la route local peut
prévoir des contraventions lorsque la vigilance du conducteur
(donc la perception du risque) est diminuée de quelque
maniére que ce soit.

®
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Consignes d’utilisation

Il est déconseillé d'utiliser le casque pour faire du vélo, courir,
marcher ou pratiquer toute autre activité dans des endroits
trés fréquentés. Si vous utilisez le casque dans ces circons-
tances, réglez le volume a un niveau réduit afin de pouvoir
entendre les bruits ambiants, y compris les klaxons, alarmes
et signaux d’avertissement.

De maniére générale, la réduction de la possibilité d’entendre

les bruits ambiants constitue un risque pour vous-méme et
votre entourage.

@ 9) N'utilisez JAMAIS le casque en guise de protection anti- @
bruit.

10) Si vous ressentez de la chaleur ou une perte de signal
audio, retirez et déconnectez le casque immédiatement.

11) Ne posez pas d’'objets enflammés a proximité de et/ou sur
le casque, tels que des bougies allumées, des briquets, etc.

12) Ne laissez pas votre casque exposé a I'humidité et ne le
plongez pas dans I'eau.

13) Le casque audio ne nécessite pas de nettoyage spéci-
fique. Si besoin est, utilisez un chiffon sec et doux. N'utilisez
pas de produits de nettoyage contenant des solvants.

®
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SPARK WIRELESS

Consignes d’utilisation

14) Confiez toute réparation ou manutention a un personnel
qualifié. Réparation et manutention sont nécessaires en cas
de dommage, quel gu’il soit (renversement de liquide, cordon
abimé, exposition a la pluie, chute de I'appareil, etc.).

N’apportez pas de modification au systéme ou a ses acces-
soires. Toute modification non autorisée peut compromettre
votre sécurité, le respect des réglementations et les perfor-
mances de I'appareil.

@ Ce produit contient les produits listés dans le tableau ROHS @
et présente des risques de :

» suffocation (ne pas laisser I'appareil a un enfant de moins
de 3 ans) ;
« d’incendie ou d’électrocution (ne pas exposer I'appareil a
la pluie ou a 'humidité, ou tout autre liquide).
Ce produit contient des composants magnétiques et
génére des champs magnétiques qui peuvent provoquer
des interférences avec des stimulateurs cardiaques et les
défibrillateurs implantés. Contactez votre médecin pour
toute question relative a I'effet de ces composants sur le
fonctionnement d’un appareil médical implanté.

®
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Consignes de nettoyage

Nettoyage des embouts

Veillez a bien retirer les embouts des écouteurs du casque
intra-auriculaire afin de ne pas les endommager. Nettoyez-les
ensuite a I'aide d'un chiffon sec pour les embouts a mémoire de
forme ou légérement humidifié pour les embouts en silicone
Nettoyage du conduit et de la grille de protection

Il se peut que la sortie de vos écouteurs soit obstruée apres
un certain temps par du cérumen ou autres impuretés
(poussiére...). Nous vous conseillons donc de les nettoyer
régulierement. Pour cela, retirez les embouts des écouteurs,
puis a l'aide d'un chiffon doux ou d'un coton tige, frottez
légérement la grille située a l'intérieur du conduit. Replacez
ensuite vos embouts

Attention

Focal se réserve le droit de dénoncer la garantie
si la procédure de nettoyage n'est pas respectée.

I @ -
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SPARK WIRELESS
Operating Instructions

We recommend thoroughly reading all the instructions in
this manual, and that you keep it somewhere safe for future
reference.

Important safety precautions

1) READ these instructions.
2) KEEP these instructions.
3) RESPECT all the warnings.
4) FOLLOW all the instructions.
5) In order to avoid damaging your hearing, do not listen to
@ headphones at high volumes for extended periods of time. @

Listening to a portable stereo at high volumes

can cause damage to the user’s ears and may

lead to hearing problems (temporary or per-

manent deafness, buzzing in the ears, tinnitus,
«ceisosi7-c044) NYPEracusis).

It is strongly advised not to listen to a portable stereo at full
volume or for more than one hour per day at an average
volume.

Don’t use the headphones continuously, take frequent breaks.
Pay particular attention to children and teenagers who

use these devices at a younger age and often at excessive
volume.

®
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Operating Instructions

6) If you begin to hear buzzing or ringing in the ears (tinni-
tus), experience a loss of hearing or ‘muffled’ hearing, stop
using the headphones immediately. If the symptoms continue
after a few hours, consult an ENT doctor immediately. In
some cases, immediate treatment may avoid permanent
hearing problems.

Exposure to excessive volumes (over 85dB) for more than
one hour can cause irreparable damage to your hearing.

headphones, then turn up the volume. Once the headphones
are in place, gradually increase the volume to a comfortable
and reasonable level. Always use the headphones with the
protective ear cushions or tips.

% 7) Set the volume to minimum before connecting your Focal @

8) NEVER drive a vehicle (car, motorbike, boat...) or ride

a bike while wearing the headphones. Not only is this
behaviour dangerous, it is also illegal. In some countries, a
breach of the highway code for driving without due care and
attention (if the driver’s concentration is reduced in any way)
may result in a penalty.

We advise against wearing the headphones while riding a
bike, running, walking or carrying out any other activities in
busy places. If you do wear the headphones in such places,

— | ® L —
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SPARK WIRELESS

Operating Instructions

set to a low volume so you can hear surrounding noises,
including horns, alarms and warning signals.

Generally speaking, reducing your chances of hearing sur-
rounding noises poses a threat to yourself and to others.

9) NEVER use the headphones as ear defenders.

10) If you feel the headphones heat up or if there is a loss
of the audio signal, remove the headphones and disconnect

immediately.
% 11) Never place the headphones in contact with or near to @

naked flames such as candles, lighters, etc.

12) Never leave your headphones exposed to humidity and
never submerge them in water.

13) The headphones do not require any particular cleaning. If
necessary, clean with a dry, soft duster. Do not use cleaning
products containing solvents.

14) Entrust any repairs or maintenance to a qualified profes-
sional. Repair or maintenance may be required in case of any

kind of damage (spillages, damaged cable, exposure to rain,
if the device is dropped etc.).

®
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SPARK WIRELESS

Operating Instructions

Do not make any modifications to the system or to the
accessories. Any unauthorised modifications may put you in
danger, be illegal or reduce the performance of the device.

This device contains the products listed in the table, and may
pose a risk of:
« suffocation (do not give the device to children less than
3 years of age);
« fire or electrocution (do not expose the device to rain or
moisture, or any other liquid).

@ This product contains magnetic components and gene- @
rates a magnetic field which may cause interference with
pacemakers or implantable cardioverter-defibrillators.
Consult your doctor if you have any questions about
the effect these components may have on an implanted
medical device.

®
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Cleaning instructions

Cleaning the tips

Carefully remove the tips from the in-ear headphones to avoid
damaging them. Clean the memory foam tips with a dry cloth,
and clean the silicone tips with a slightly damp cloth.
Cleaning the duct and the protective grille

Over time, the duct of your headphones may become blocked
with earwax or other impurities (dust..). We recommend

cleaning them regularly. To do so, remove the tips from the
@ headphones, then delicately wipe the grille inside the duct @

using a soft cloth or a cotton bud. Then, put the tips back on

Note

Focal reserves the right to revoke the warranty if
cleaning instructions aren’t respected.

— | ® L —
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Attention / Warning

A

Consit de sécurité les batteries Lithit ly
AVERTISSEMENT
Dans des cas extrémes, une utilisation abusive ou incorrecte des piles/
batteries peut entrainer
* une explosion
« un incendie
* un dégagement de chaleur
* un dégagement de fumée ou de gaz.
Jetez les produits défectueux avec leurs batteries intégrées dans un conteneur
de recyclage ou ramenez-les a votre revendeur.
Ne rechargez les batteries qu'a une température ambiante entre 10°C et 40°C.
Eteignez les produits alimentés par batteries lorsqu'ils ne sont plus utilisés. En
cas de non-utilisation prolongée, rechargez les batteries régulierement (tous

les 3 mois environ).
Ne chauffez pas les batteries a plus de 70 °C, par exemple, ne les exposez pas

au soleil ou ne les jetez pas au feu

English

Safety precautions for lithium polymer batteries:
WARNING
In extreme cases, incorrect use of the batteries could cause:
« An explosion
« Afire
« Excessive heat
« A release of smoke or gas
Dispose of defective products with their integrated batteries in an appropriate
recycling container or return them to the retailer.
Only charge the batteries at an ambient temperature of between 10°C and
40°C. Turn off battery-powered devices when they're no longer in use
If left unused for extended periods of time, recharge the batteries regularly
(approximately every 3 months),
Do not expose the batteries to temperatures over 70°C, for example, do not
expose them to direct sunlight, and don't throw them in a fire.

®
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Warnung / Attenzione

A

'WARNUNG
In extremen Fallen kann der missbrauchliche oder unsachgemaBe Gebrauch
der Batterie/des Akkus folgende Probleme verursachen:
* Explosion
« Brand
« Hitzeentwicklung
* Rauch- oder Gasentwicklung.
Entsorgen Sie defekte Produkte mit integriertem Akku in einem
entsprechenden Sammelbehalter oder geben Sie diese bei Ihrem Handler ab.
Laden Sie Akkus nur bei Umgebungstemperaturen zwischen 10°C und 40°C
auf. Schalten Sie batteriebetriebene Produkte ab, wenn sie nicht in Gebrauch
sind. Laden Sie die Akkus bei langerem Nichtgebrauch in regelmaBigen
Abstanden auf (etwa alle 3 Monate).
Erwarmen Sie Akkus/Batterien niemals auf Temperaturen tber 70°C, d. h. Sie
sollten sie beispielsweise niemals direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aussetzen oder
in offene Flammen werfen.

Italiano

Istruzi urezza per le batterie al Litio-Polimero:
ATTENZIONE

In casi estremi, un utilizzo abusivo o non corretto delle batteria puo causare

« un'esplosione

« un incendio

« un rilascio di calore

« un rilascio di gas o di fumi

Gettare i prodotti difettosi con le loro batterie integre in un apposito

contenitore per il riciclo o riportarle al rivenditore.

Caricare la batteria solo ad una temperatura compresa tra 10° C e 40° C.

Disattivare | prodotti alimentati da batterie quando non sono piu utilizzati

In caso di inutilizzo prolungato, ricaricare le batterie regolarmente (ogni 3 mesi

circa). Non riscaldare le batterie a piu di 70° C, ad esempio, non esporre alla

luce solare o non gettarle sul fuoco.

zum Lithi ly Kk

®
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Advertencia / Adverténcia

A

Instrucclones de seguridad en relacién a las baterias de Litio-
ero:

ADVERTENCIA

En casos extremos, un uso excesivo o incorrecto de las pilas/baterias puede
comportar:

* una explosion

* un incendio

* emanacion de calor

* emanacion de humo o gas.

Para deshacerse de los productos defectuosos que incluyen baterias, utilice un
contenedor de reciclaje o llévelos a su distribuidor. Para recargar las baterias,
hagalo unicamente a temperatura ambiente entre 10°C y 40°C. Apague los
productos que se alimentan mediante baterias cuando no los utilice. En
caso de periodos prolongados sin uso, recargue regularmente las batemas
(aproximadamente cada 3 meses). No caliente las baterias a mas de 70°C; p

ejemplo, no las exponga al sol ni las lance al fuego.

InstrugGes de seguranca para as baterias de polimero de |
ADVERTENCIA
Em casos extremos, um uso abusivo ou incorreto das pilhas/baterias podera
causar
« uma explos&o
« um incéndio
« libertaco de calor
« libertacgo de fumaca ou gas.
Descarte os produtos defeituosos com suas baterias integradas em um
contentor de reciclagem ou os entregue a seu revendedor.
Recarregue as baterias somente com uma temperatura ambiente entre 10°C
e 40°C. Desligue os produtos alimentados por baterias quando ndo estao
sendo usados. Em caso de ndo utilizacao prolongada, recarregue as baterias
regularmente (a cada 3 meses aproximadamente). Nao aquega as baterias a
mais de 70 °C, por exemplo, n&o as exponha & luz solar e n&o as jogue no fogo.

®
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Waarschuwing / lMpegynpexaexve

Nederlands
p— " m

polymeerbatterijen:
'WAARSCHUWING
In extreme gevallen kan een onrechtmatig of verkeerd gebruik van de
batterijen leiden tot:
« een ontploffing
« een brand
« een warmteontwikkeling
+ een rook- of gasontwikkeling
Werp defecte producten met batterijen weg in een recyclagecontainer of breng
ze naar uw verdeler. Laad de batterijen enkel bij een omgevingstemperatuur
van 10°C tot 40°C. Schakel de batterijgedreven producten uit wanneer ze niet
worden gebruikt. Wanneer de producten gedurende langere tijd niet worden
gebruikt, moeten de batterijen regelmatig herladen worden (ongeveer om de 3
maanden). Verwarm de batterijen niet tot meer dan 70 °C. Stel ze bijvoorbeeld

niet bloot aan de zon of werp ze niet in een vuurhaard.

Pycckui

et i tot de lithium-

Mpaina TexHukw npum i Gatape
NPEAYNPEXAEHNE
B kpaitnix cnysanx " Peit/akkyMynATOpOB MOXeT
npuseCTH K
* Bapbigy
« Moxapy

« Bupeneriio Tenna
« BuiaeneHiio AsiMa unu rasa

BLi6poCHTE HEUCNPaBHbIE U3AENUA CO BCTPOSHHBIMM DaTapesMi & KoWTeiiep AN
NOBTOPHOTO W wan

MoBTOpHO 3apAX@iiTe aKKyMyTATOpHbIE BaTapey TONbKo MW TeMNEPATyPe OKPYXaloUiero
803ayxa B Avanasone ot 10 go 40 °C. BeiKniouATe U3AENMA, KOTOpsIE 3anWThiBaioTCA
O aKKyMyIATOpHbIX GaTapeii, ecnu oW Gonble He ucnobayiorcs. B crywae
NPOROAKATENILHONO HEUCTIONb30BHNR PErYARPHO 3APSIXANiTe NOBTOPHO AKKYMYARTOPHbIE
6arapen (npubnuauTensho Bce 3 mecaual 4 HarpesaTs

6atapevt sbiwe 70 °C, Hanpumep, 3anp 5 NoABeprarh ux i convexiHoro
cBeTa 1 6pocath B OroHs.
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SPARK WIRELESS

Attention / Warning

A

Consit de sécurité les batteries Lithit ly
AVERTISSEMENT
Dans des cas extrémes, une utilisation abusive ou incorrecte des piles/
batteries peut entrainer
* une explosion
« un incendie
* un dégagement de chaleur
* un dégagement de fumée ou de gaz.
Jetez les produits défectueux avec leurs batteries intégrées dans un conteneur
de recyclage ou ramenez-les a votre revendeur.
Ne rechargez les batteries qu'a une température ambiante entre 10°C et 40°C.
Eteignez les produits alimentés par batteries lorsqu'ils ne sont plus utilisés. En
cas de non-utilisation prolongée, rechargez les batteries régulierement (tous

les 3 mois environ).
Ne chauffez pas les batteries a plus de 70 °C, par exemple, ne les exposez pas

au soleil ou ne les jetez pas au feu

English

Safety precautions for lithium polymer batteries:
WARNING
In extreme cases, incorrect use of the batteries could cause:
« An explosion
« Afire
« Excessive heat
« A release of smoke or gas
Dispose of defective products with their integrated batteries in an appropriate
recycling container or return them to the retailer.
Only charge the batteries at an ambient temperature of between 10°C and
40°C. Turn off battery-powered devices when they're no longer in use
If left unused for extended periods of time, recharge the batteries regularly
(approximately every 3 months),
Do not expose the batteries to temperatures over 70°C, for example, do not
expose them to direct sunlight, and don't throw them in a fire.
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Federal C ication Ci

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:
« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that

to which the receiver is connected

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate
this equipment.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

The product comply with the FCC portable RF exposure limit set forth for an
uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as described in
this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product
can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower
output power if such function is available

®
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Industry Canada statement:

This device complies with ISED's licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d ISED applicables aux appareils
radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes : (1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et
(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage recu, y compris un brouillage
susceptible de provoguer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

The product comply with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for
an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as described
in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the
product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to
lower output power if such function is available.

d aux
Le produit est conforme aux limites d'exposition pour les appareils portables
RF pour les Etats-Unis et le Canada établies pour un environnement non
controlé

Le produit est sir pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce manuel
La réduction aux expositions RF peut étre augmentée si 'appareil peut étre
conservé aussi loin que possible du corps de I'utilisateur ou que le dispositif est
réglé sur la puissance de sortie la plus faible si une telle fonction est disponible.
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This product conforms with all applicable European regulations
and directives.

This symbol means that the product (including the battery if
applicable) must never be disposed of with household waste.

It must be disposed of at an appropriate recycling container
centre. Correct disposal or recycling of products helps to protect
natural resources, human health and the envrionment. For more
information on how to dispose of or recycle this product, contact
your local council, waste collection service or the point of sale
where it was purchased.

Ce produit est conforme a tous les réglements et directives
européens applicables.

Ce symbole signifie que le produit (et ce y compris sa batterie le
cas échéant) ne doit pas étre jeté avec les déchets ménagers mais
doit étre déposé dans un centre de collecte approprié pour recy-
clage. Une mise au rebut et un recyclage adequats permettent de
protéger les ressources naturelles, la santé humaine et I'environ-
nement. Pour plus d'informations sur I'élimination et le recyclage
de ce produit, contactez votre mairie, votre service de ramassage
des ordures ou le magasin ou vous avez acheté ce produit.
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